# **CASE SUMMARY**

APPLICATION TYPE: REZONING

#### NORTH COUNTY SECTOR PLAN AMENDMENT



File Number:	9-F-20-RZ
Application Filed:	7/29/2020
Applicant:	HALLS CENTRE, LLC

**Related File Number:** 9-B-20-SP Date of Revision:

#### **PROPERTY INFORMATION** General Location: Former Bi-Lo Shopping Center

**Other Parcel Info.:** 7326 Maynardville Pike Tax ID Number: 38 13502 Size of Tract: 6.94 acres

Jurisdiction: County

Accessibility:

## GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION

**Existing Land Use:** 

Surrounding Land Use:			
Proposed Use:			Density:
Sector Plan:	North County	Sector Plan Designation:	GC (General Commercial)
Growth Policy Plan:	Planned Growth Area		

**Neighborhood Context:** 

#### ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)

Street:

7320 -7326 Maynardville Pk.

Location:

**Proposed Street Name:** 

**Department-Utility Report:** 

Reason:

### ZONING INFORMATION (where applicable)

**Current Zoning:** CA (General Business) Former Zoning: OA (Office Park) **Requested Zoning:** 

**Previous Requests:** 

**Extension of Zone:** 

**History of Zoning:** 

## PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

GC (General Commercial) **Current Plan Category:** 

Requested Plan Category: O (Office)

## SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested:

S/D Name Change:

#### OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	PLANNING C	OMMISSION ACTION	AND DISPOSITION	
Planner In Charge:	Liz Albertson			
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):	Approve OA (Office Park) at this location because it is consistent with the surrounding commercial development and office uses.			
Staff Recomm. (Full):				
Comments:	REZONING REQ	UIREMENTS FROM ZONING	ORDINANCES (must meet all of the second seco	hese):
	CHANGED OR C CITY/COUNTY G 1. This commercia	HANGING CONDITIONS IN ENERALLY:	ECESSARY BECAUSE OF SUBST THE AREA AND DISTRICTS AFFE or several years, permitting office u d reuse of this site.	CTED, OR IN THE
	THE APPLICABL 1. The OA (Office structures, access disposal and relat initial coordination residential areas	E ZONING ORDINANCE: Park) zone is intended to prosent to a prosent to provide the provements, utility of the delements are complement of utilities and other service and serves as a transitional a provide the provided to the serves as a transitional a provided to the serves as a transitional provided to the serves	ONSISTENT WITH THE INTENT A wide for orderly development of offi istribution, landscaping, pedestrian ary and allow orderly sequential de s. To create a zone which is compa rea from residential to other less co- nge of uses permitted in the zone d	ce parks so that circulation, waste evelopment through tible with surrounding ompatible land uses.
	COUNTY, NOR S AMENDMENT. 1. The OA zone p	HALL ANY DIRECT OR IND	ADVERSELY AFFECT ANY OTHE RECT ADVERSE EFFECTS RESU haracter to those in the area and an urrounding commercial zoning.	ILT FROM SUCH
	THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH AND NOT IN CONFLICT WITH GENERAL PLAN OF KNOXVILLE AND KNOX COUNTY, INCLUDING ANY OF ITS ELEMENTS, MAJOR ROAD PLAN, LAND USE PLAN, COMMUNITY FACILITIES PLAN, AND OTHERS: 1. OA zoning is consistent with the recommended O (Office) plan amendment for the North County Sector Plan. 2. This request is consistent with all other adopted plans.			S ELEMENTS, OTHERS:
Action:	Approved		Meeting Date:	9/10/2020
Details of Action:				
Summary of Action:	Approve OA (Office Park) at this location because it is consistent with the surrounding commercial development and office uses.			
Date of Approval:	9/10/2020	Date of Denial:	Postponements:	
Date of Withdrawal:		Withdrawn prior to publ	ication?: 🗌 Action Appealed?:	

## LEGISLATIVE ACTION AND DISPOSITION

Legislative Body:	Knox County Commission	
Date of Legislative Action:	10/26/2020	Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:
Ordinance Number:		Other Ordinance Number References:
Disposition of Case:	Approved	Disposition of Case, Second Reading:

If "Other":

Amendments:

Date of Legislative Appeal:

If "Other":

Amendments:

Effective Date of Ordinance: